NO. 612

Patent Case No. MC106

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY			
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STA PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORK	ATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: GINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.		
Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): Nicolas Lachance, Patrick Roy and Yves Leblanc			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Merck Frosst Canada Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 16711 Trans-Canada Hwy. City & State: Kirkland, Quebec, Canada Zip/Postal Code: H9H 3L1		
Execution Date: May 26, 2005 1. Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follow	Additional name(s) & Yes No addresses attached?		
 (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/053,623 and titled: PYRIDINE ANALOGS AS C5A ANTAGONISTS (b) If this document is being filed together with a new second content of the con	, filed on <u>February 8, 2005</u> application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Curtis C. Panzer Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907	6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
copy of the original document. <u>Curtis C. Panzer</u> Reg. No. <u>33,752</u> Name of Person Signing	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Sep 22, 2005 Signature Date over sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		
	ces or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (703) 306-599		

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United Stales Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Ofrector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:				
Name (Print/Type) Kelly Ann Panno	13			
Signature Kull Lu Kon	Date September 2/2, 2005			

 $G_{\gamma_1, \varphi_{\sigma_1}, \sigma_2}$

PATENT

JOINT Merck Frosst Case M	4C106 _:
IIS Serial No. 1	.1/053,623
Filing Date	eb. 8, 2005
PCT Appl. No	

Filing Date

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Nicolas Lachance, Patrick Roy and Yves Leblane

residing at: 18621 rue Auban, Pierrefonds, Quebec, Canada H9K 1P6, 18 Magil Road, Dollard des Ormeaux, Quebec H9G 1N3 Canada and 8 Lafford, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9J 3Y3

respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK FROSST CANADA LTD., a corporation of the Province of Nova Scotia, Canada, having an office at 16711 Trans-Canada Highway, Kirkland, Quebec, Canada H9H 3L1, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

PYRIDINE ANALOGS AS C5A ANTAGONISTS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MC106PV and in application(s) Serial No. 06/578,500 filed on 06/10/2004; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney/agent, <u>Curtis C. Panzer</u>
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK FROSST CANADA LTD., to insert the Serial No. (s),
PCT Appl. No. (s), and Filing Date(s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at KIRKLAND this Ob day of MAY 2005

Nicolas Lachance Patrick Roy

Yves Leblane

PAIENI

REEL: 016839 FRAME: PQ983 of 2

PATENT

		JOINT Merck Frosst Case	MC106
•		U.S. Serial No.	11/053,623
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMEN	T Filing Date	Feb. 8, 2005
	ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT		
		1 mig Date	
Signed at	this	day of	
			
_			
Province of QUEBEC			
Province of QUEBEC Ville of KIRKLAND			
Personally appeared before me th	he above-named Nicolas Lachance Yve	s Leblanc Patrick Roy	
to me known and known to me to be the p	person(s) who executed the foregoing inst	rument and acknowledged said in	strument to be their
free act and deed this da	was MAY	2005	
nee act and deed this da	y or,	<u> </u>	
	SONER SO	Sizabeth &	okins
	The state of the s	- RUSETY P	Notary Public
	ELIZABETH \		1101011 / 1 110110
Province of	JACINTO JACINTO	Ü	
Ville of	A PANATANA		
Personally appeared before me th	as above some		
reisonany appeared before me il	ne above-named		
to me known and known to me to be the p	person(s) who executed the foregoing inst	rument and acknowledged said in	strument to be their
free act and deed this da	sy of		
nee eet and deed ims de	,, 01,	 ·	
	-		Notary Public

Page 2 of 2